
Silverwing SC: 2019 Autumn Series - Helms Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 18

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 5

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

26-Dec No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Roger Bennett A 1 1 1 RO RO RO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 Yes 5.00

2 Dave Mason A 2 2 1 1 2 2 6 Yes 8.00

3 Keith Meekings A 11 8 7 RO RO RO 1 2 1 9 2 3 4 3 2 15 Yes 8.00

4 Kevin Hastings B 2 9 5 3 3 4 1 2 5 3 4 10 6 7 3 15 Yes 11.00

5 Sue Taylor A 3 4 3 2 4 7 2 2 3 9 Yes 12.00

6 Adam Wickenden A 6 4 2 3 2 2 15 7 Yes 13.00

7 Harry Lemon B 3 2 3 3 4 5 2 4 8 Yes 13.00

8 Simon Munro A RO 12 6 15 17 15 3 4 8 5 6 3 7 13 Yes 21.00

9 Mark Savill B 11 6 15 7 4 7 5 4 3 12 6 13 10 8 8 15 Yes 22.00

10 Mick Ogle B 5 10 4 10 11 RO RO RO 5 9 Yes 29.00

11 Roly Lewitt B 11 12 4 8 5 7 6 7 Yes 30.00

12 Chris Nokes A 11 3 8 11 4 6 6 Yes 32.00

13 Paul Deane B 18 19 17 7 5 3 RO 15 9 9 Yes 35.63

14 Ray Petty C 17 16 5 9 11 10 5 7 Yes 40.00

15 Scott Buckley B 11 RO RO 8 9 7 6 Yes 41.50

16 Stuart Hall B RO RO 7 11 11 19 4 11 10 9 Yes 41.86

17 Anthea Wright B 15 9 5 5 11 12 12 7 Yes 42.00

18 Harvey Oborn C 5 11 8 8 10 13 11 13 11 11 10 Yes 42.00

19 Phil Bergquist B 16 18 9 9 12 9 12 9 8 Yes 48.00

20 Brian Pickess B 21 17 6 14 6 6 6 Yes 49.00

21 Martin Weston B 16 6 14 10 7 5 Yes 53.00

22 John Bates C 19 21 10 11 18 7 7 7 Yes 53.00

23 Malcolm Weller C 13 20 13 13 8 8 6 Yes 55.00

24 Robert Hopkins C 12 16 12 11 15 14 13 10 13 11 10 Yes 56.00

25 Lesley Sarjantson C 11 15 16 7 11 16 14 7 Yes 58.00

26 Stuart Oborn C 6 20 13 14 14 5 Yes 67.00

27 Rodrigo Oxley C RO RO RO RO RO RO 6 Yes 190.00

28 Peter Jackson A 2 5 1 5 4 No 51.00

29 Daniel Oxley C 11 16 19 RO 4 No 99.33

30 Ken Baker A 14 10 6 3 No 106.00

31 Pete Phillips B 9 10 13 3 No 108.00

32 Dave Ackroyd A 18 8 8 3 No 110.00

33 Elaine Gildon C 14 12 9 3 No 111.00

34 Chris Herbert C 6 6 2 No 126.00

35 Ray Kirkham B 7 14 2 No 135.00

36 Chris Lunnen-Kay C 22 23 2 No 159.00

37 James Leeson B 22 1 No 174.00
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Silverwing SC: 2019 Autumn Series - Crews Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 18

Crews Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 5

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

26-Dec No Qualify Score

Crews 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Chris Boutle 5 5 11 12 12 5 Yes 45.00

2 Mike Webb 16 6 14 10 7 5 Yes 53.00

3 Tracy Weller 13 20 13 13 8 8 6 Yes 55.00

4 Lesley Sarjantson 6 20 13 14 14 5 Yes 67.00

5 Stuart Oborn 11 15 16 11 16 14 6 Yes 67.00

6 Alex Nokes 3 8 RO RO 4 No 60.00

7 Liz Holley 11 19 4 3 No 110.00

8 Iciar de Yraola 15 17 15 3 No 123.00

9 Tom Nokes 4 6 2 No 124.00

10 Leon Jacklin 6 6 2 No 126.00

11 Sheron Bennett 7 14 2 No 135.00

12 Simon Munro 11 10 2 No 135.00

13 Laura Nokes 11 11 2 No 136.00

14 Leanne Bayliss 15 9 2 No 138.00

15 Helen Evans 6 1 No 158.00

16 Helen Pridmore 22 23 2 No 159.00

Silverwing SC: 2019 Autumn Series - Solo Fleet Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 18

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 5

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

26-Dec No Qualify Score

Helm 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Roger Bennett 1 1 RO RO RO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 Yes 5.00

2 Dave Mason 2 2 1 1 1 2 6 Yes 7.00

3 Keith Meekings 7 5 7 RO RO RO 1 2 1 7 2 3 4 3 2 15 Yes 8.00

4 Kevin Hastings 1 6 5 2 3 3 1 2 5 3 4 8 6 6 3 15 Yes 9.00

5 Adam Wickenden 3 3 2 2 2 2 11 7 Yes 11.00

6 Sue Taylor 2 3 3 2 4 7 2 2 3 9 Yes 11.00

7 Harry Lemon 3 2 4 3 4 5 2 4 8 Yes 14.00

8 Mark Savill 7 4 10 6 4 5 4 4 3 9 6 9 9 7 6 15 Yes 19.00

9 Simon Munro RO 9 6 3 4 6 5 6 3 6 10 Yes 20.33

10 Mick Ogle 4 7 4 8 6 RO RO RO 5 9 Yes 24.33

11 Ray Petty 11 11 4 5 6 8 5 7 Yes 28.00

12 Roly Lewitt 8 9 3 8 5 7 5 7 Yes 28.00

13 Brian Pickess 14 12 5 8 4 5 6 Yes 34.00

14 John Bates 13 14 8 7 10 5 6 7 Yes 36.00

15 Robert Hopkins 9 9 7 6 9 10 10 7 9 7 10 Yes 36.00

16 Pete Phillips 7 6 8 3 No 65.00

17 Paul Deane 12 13 RO 3 No 81.50

18 Ken Baker 10 8 2 No 84.00

19 Dave Ackroyd 11 7 8 3 No 70.00

20 Pete Jackson 4 1 No 92.00

21 Lesley Sarjantson 5 1 No 93.00
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2019 AUTUMN SERIES RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

29th December 2019

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 4 00:47:58 00:41:49 1020

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1147 4 00:51:41 00:45:04 1099

3 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 4 00:53:26 00:46:35 1136

4 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1119 4 00:52:26 00:46:51 1115

5 4873 Mick Ogle SOLO 1147 4 00:56:21 00:49:08 1198

6 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1147 4 00:56:59 00:49:41 1212

7 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 4 00:57:26 00:50:04 1221

8 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 4 00:57:50 00:50:25 1230

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1099 4 00:56:45 00:51:38 1207

10 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1147 4 00:59:52 00:52:12 1273

11 10710 Stuart Hall Simon Munro WAYFARER 1102 4 00:57:42 00:52:22 1227

12 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 4 00:56:56 00:52:52 1211

13 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 3 00:51:40 01:00:04 1465

15 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1147 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 4 00:51:46 00:45:08 1051

2 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 4 00:54:13 00:47:16 1101

3 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 4 00:56:20 00:49:07 1144

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1147 4 00:56:52 00:49:35 1155

5 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1147 4 00:58:27 00:50:58 1187

6 21104 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1119 4 00:57:04 00:51:00 1159

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1099 4 00:56:46 00:51:39 1153

8 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 4 00:59:56 00:52:15 1217

9 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 4 00:57:17 00:53:11 1163

10 10710 Stuart Hall Simon Munro WAYFARER 1102 3 00:48:07 00:58:13 1303

11 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 3 00:52:45 01:01:19 1428

26nd December 2019

Alistair Rouse Bowl

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 4 00:41:47 00:36:26 1055

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1147 4 00:44:53 00:39:08 1133

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 4 00:45:16 00:39:28 1142

4 10710 Stuart Hall Liz Holley WAYFARER 1102 4 00:44:07 00:40:02 1113

5 4802 Pete Jackson SOLO 1147 4 00:47:20 00:41:16 1195

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1147 4 00:47:30 00:41:25 1199

7 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 4 00:48:17 00:42:06 1219

8 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1099 4 00:46:51 00:42:38 1182

9 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 4 00:48:05 00:44:39 1214

10 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 3 00:49:05 00:57:03 1652

22nd December 2019

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 3 00:34:16 00:29:53 1016

2 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 3 00:36:40 00:31:58 1087

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1147 3 00:38:30 00:33:34 1142

4 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:39:38 00:34:33 1175

5 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 3 00:39:56 00:34:49 1184

6 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 3 00:40:15 00:35:05 1194

7 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 3 00:41:29 00:36:10 1230

8 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1147 3 00:43:05 00:37:34 1278

9 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 3 00:41:48 00:38:49 1240

10 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 3 00:36:39 00:38:54 1087

11 10710 Stuart Hall Liz Holley WAYFARER 1102 3 00:43:06 00:39:07 1278

12 388 Anthea Wright Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1097 3 00:43:17 00:39:27 1284

13 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER RADIAL 1145 3 00:45:32 00:39:46 1350

14 1395 Stuart Oborn Leseley Sarjantson RS 200 1051 3 00:44:22 00:42:13 1316

15 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 2 00:35:23 00:46:16 1574

16 10710 Daniel Oxley LASER 4.7 1207 2 00:40:39 00:50:31 1808

18 5727 Dave Ackroyd SOLO 1147 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY



1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 2 00:25:55 00:22:36 1067

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 2 00:26:33 00:23:09 1093

3 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 2 00:27:14 00:23:45 1121

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1147 2 00:27:15 00:23:45 1122

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1147 2 00:27:54 00:24:19 1149

6 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 2 00:27:55 00:24:20 1149

7 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 2 00:23:45 00:25:13 978

8 5727 Dave Ackroyd SOLO 1147 2 00:29:26 00:25:40 1212

9 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 2 00:27:47 00:25:48 1144

10 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 2 00:31:05 00:27:06 1280

11 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER RADIAL 1145 2 00:31:18 00:27:20 1289

12 388 Anthea Wright Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1097 2 00:31:04 00:28:19 1279

13 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 2 00:32:38 00:28:27 1344

14 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 2 00:32:55 00:28:42 1355

15 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1099 2 00:32:33 00:29:37 1340

16 1395 Stuart Oborn Leseley Sarjantson RS 200 1051 2 00:36:55 00:35:08 1520

19 10710 Stuart Hall Liz Holley WAYFARER 1102 RET

19 10710 Daniel Oxley LASER 4.7 1207 RET

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 2 00:23:45 00:20:42 1086

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 2 00:24:09 00:21:03 1105

3 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 2 00:25:08 00:21:55 1150

4 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 2 00:25:45 00:22:27 1178

5 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1147 2 00:26:35 00:23:11 1216

6 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 2 00:28:17 00:24:40 1294

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1147 2 00:28:21 00:24:43 1297

8 5727 Dave Ackroyd SOLO 1147 2 00:28:27 00:24:48 1301

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1099 2 00:27:56 00:25:25 1278

10 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 2 00:29:27 00:25:41 1347

11 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER RADIAL 1145 2 00:29:33 00:25:48 1352

12 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 2 00:28:33 00:26:31 1306

13 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 2 00:31:07 00:27:08 1423

14 1395 Stuart Oborn Leseley Sarjantson RS 200 1051 2 00:30:35 00:29:06 1399

8th December 2019

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 4 00:49:53 00:43:29 #VALUE!

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1147 4 00:57:30 00:50:08 #VALUE!

3 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:47:20 00:55:01 #VALUE!

11 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 RET

11 1395 Lesley Sarjantson Stuart Oborn RS 200 1051 RET

11 1237 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1077 RET

11 RAD1 Daniel Oxley LASER RADIAL 1145 DNS

11 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1099 DNS

11 388 Anthea Wright Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1097 DNS

11 4873 Mick Ogle SOLO 1147 DNS

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 2 00:27:50 00:24:16 1144

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1147 2 00:28:00 00:24:25 1150

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1147 RET

1st December 2019

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 3 00:47:31 00:41:26 1098

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1147 3 00:47:42 00:41:35 1103

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1147 3 00:49:20 00:43:01 1140

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 3 00:49:21 00:43:02 1141

5 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:50:00 00:43:36 1156

6 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 3 00:53:23 00:44:29 1234

7 1237 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1077 3 00:49:13 00:45:42 1138

8 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 3 00:53:00 00:46:12 1225

9 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 3 00:53:05 00:46:17 1227

10 4873 Mick Ogle SOLO 1147 3 00:53:06 00:46:18 1227

11 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:52:50 00:47:13 1221

12 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 3 00:56:02 00:48:51 1295

13 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1099 3 00:54:15 00:49:22 1254

14 1395 Stuart Oborn Lesley Sarjantson RS 200 1051 3 00:54:21 00:51:43 1256



17th November 2019

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 4 00:37:32 00:32:43 1116

2 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 4 00:37:48 00:32:57 1124

3 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 4 00:39:18 00:34:16 1169

4 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 4 00:39:39 00:34:34 1179

5 388 Anthea Wright Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1097 4 00:39:25 00:35:56 1172

6 16085 Chris Herbert Leon Jacklin ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:33:57 00:40:27 1346

7 802 John Bates SOLO 1147 3 00:39:23 00:45:47 1562

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 3 00:42:35 00:37:08 1124

2 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:42:55 00:37:25 1133

3 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 3 00:43:55 00:38:17 1159

4 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 3 00:44:23 00:38:42 1172

5 388 Anthea Wright Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1097 3 00:45:36 00:41:34 1204

7 802 John Bates SOLO 1147 RET

3rd November 2019

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 4 00:26:50 00:23:24 1112

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 4 00:26:57 00:23:30 1117

3 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1099 4 00:26:55 00:24:30 1115

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1147 4 00:28:50 00:25:08 1195

5 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 4 00:29:29 00:25:42 1222

6 16085 Chris Herbert Leon Jacklin ENTERPRISE 1119 4 00:28:53 00:25:49 1197

7 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1147 4 00:29:37 00:25:49 1227

8 21053 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1119 4 00:29:17 00:26:10 1214

27th October 2019

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1147 3 00:31:21 00:27:20 1054

2 23041 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED1071 3 00:30:45 00:28:43 1034

3 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:33:07 00:28:52 1114

4 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1147 3 00:33:54 00:29:33 1140

5 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1147 3 00:33:59 00:29:38 1143

6 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1147 3 00:35:15 00:30:44 1185

7 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 3 00:35:16 00:30:45 1186

8 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1099 3 00:33:48 00:30:45 1137

9 5727 Pete Phillips SOLO 1147 3 00:35:56 00:31:20 1208

10 802 John Bates SOLO 1147 3 00:36:54 00:32:10 1241

11 1395 Lesley Sarjantson Stuart Oborn RS 200 1051 3 00:34:32 00:32:51 1161

12 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 3 00:38:44 00:33:46 1302

13 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:37:59 00:33:57 1277

14 RAD1 Elaine Gildon LASER RADIAL 1145 3 00:39:12 00:34:14 1318

15 3849 Simon Munro Iciar de Yraola MIRACLE 1194 3 00:41:07 00:34:26 1383

16 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 3 00:33:50 00:35:55 1138

17 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1099 3 00:39:37 00:36:03 1332

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1147 3 00:30:46 00:26:49 1067

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1147 3 00:31:57 00:27:51 1108

3 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:32:15 00:28:07 1119

4 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 3 00:32:40 00:28:29 1133

5 23041 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED1071 3 00:30:44 00:28:42 1066

6 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 3 00:27:53 00:29:36 967

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1099 3 00:32:57 00:29:59 1143

8 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1099 3 00:34:09 00:31:04 1185

9 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1147 3 00:36:14 00:31:35 1257

10 5727 Pete Phillips SOLO 1147 3 00:36:35 00:31:54 1269

11 802 John Bates SOLO 1147 3 00:36:39 00:31:57 1271

12 RAD1 Elaine Gildon LASER RADIAL 1145 3 00:36:47 00:32:08 1276

13 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:37:25 00:33:26 1298

14 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1147 3 00:39:07 00:34:06 1357

15 1395 Lesley Sarjantson Stuart Oborn RS 200 1051 3 00:39:18 00:37:24 1363

16 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 3 00:43:17 00:37:44 1501



17 3849 Simon Munro Iciar de Yraola MIRACLE 1194 3 00:47:23 00:39:41 1644

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23041 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED1071 2 00:23:07 00:21:35 998

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1147 2 00:24:51 00:21:40 1073

3 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1147 2 00:25:33 00:22:17 1103

4 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 2 00:25:40 00:22:23 1108

5 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1099 2 00:25:34 00:23:16 1103

6 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1147 2 00:27:05 00:23:37 1169

7 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 2 00:27:47 00:24:13 1199

8 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1119 2 00:27:40 00:24:43 1194

9 RAD1 Elaine Gildon LASER RADIAL 1145 2 00:28:24 00:24:48 1226

10 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER 1099 2 00:28:02 00:25:30 1210

11 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1147 2 00:30:27 00:26:33 1314

12 1438 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1147 2 00:30:38 00:26:42 1322

13 5727 Pete Phillips SOLO 1147 2 00:30:47 00:26:50 1329

14 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 2 00:25:18 00:26:51 1092

15 3849 Simon Munro Iciar de Yraola MIRACLE 1194 2 00:32:34 00:27:17 1406

16 1395 Lesley Sarjantson Stuart Oborn RS 200 1051 2 00:34:36 00:32:55 1493

18 802 John Bates SOLO 1147 RET

20th October 2019

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 3 00:35:07 00:30:37 1066

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1147 3 00:35:45 00:31:10 1085

3 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:36:07 00:32:17 1096

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 3 00:37:22 00:32:35 1134

5 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER RADIAL 1145 3 00:37:31 00:32:46 1139

6 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 3 00:37:50 00:32:59 1148

7 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:37:28 00:33:29 1137

8 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 3 00:38:40 00:33:43 1174

9 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:39:02 00:34:02 1185

10 4873 Mick Ogle SOLO 1147 3 00:41:04 00:35:48 1247

11 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1147 3 00:41:27 00:36:08 1258

12 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 3 00:41:36 00:36:16 1263

13 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:41:12 00:36:49 1251

14 3615 Ken Baker SOLO 1147 3 00:42:47 00:37:18 1299

15 388 Anthea Wright Leane Bayliss COMET TRIO 1097 3 00:41:18 00:37:39 1254

16 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 3 00:40:34 00:37:40 1231

17 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1147 3 00:43:46 00:38:09 1329

18 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1147 3 00:43:59 00:38:21 1335

19 802 John Bates SOLO 1147 3 00:46:17 00:40:21 1405

20 1395 Stuart Oborn Lesley Sarjantsen RS 200 1051 3 00:42:53 00:40:48 1302

21 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1147 3 00:49:44 00:43:22 1510

22 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 942 3 00:44:02 00:46:45 1337

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5487 Roger Bennett SOLO 1147 3 00:40:22 00:35:12 1087

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1147 3 00:40:31 00:35:19 1091

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 3 00:40:53 00:35:39 1100

4 4873 Mick Ogle SOLO 1147 3 00:42:31 00:37:04 1144

5 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:43:47 00:38:10 1178

6 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1147 3 00:43:49 00:38:12 1179

7 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 3 00:44:15 00:38:35 1191

8 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:43:41 00:39:02 1176

9 388 Anthea Wright Leane Bayliss COMET TRIO 1097 3 00:45:24 00:41:23 1222

10 3615 Ken Baker SOLO 1147 3 00:47:33 00:41:27 1280

11 154630 Harvey Oborn LASER RADIAL 1145 3 00:47:31 00:41:30 1279

12 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1147 3 00:47:47 00:41:40 1286

13 1395 Stuart Oborn Lesley Sarjantsen RS 200 1051 3 00:44:02 00:41:54 1185

14 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:47:10 00:42:09 1270

15 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 3 00:48:36 00:42:22 1308

16 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1147 3 00:48:38 00:42:24 1309

17 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1147 3 00:48:43 00:42:28 1311

18 1030 Phil Bergquist SUPERNOVA 1077 3 00:46:52 00:43:31 1261

19 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1147 3 00:51:35 00:44:58 1388

20 21503 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1119 3 00:51:30 00:46:01 1386

21 802 John Bates SOLO 1147 3 00:53:15 00:46:26 1433

22 3021 James Leason RS Aero 7 1065 3 00:51:16 00:48:08 1380

23 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 942 3 00:54:19 00:57:40 1462



6th October 2019

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 154300 Roger Bennett LASER 1099 3 00:42:09 00:38:21 1032

2 4629 Kevin Hastings SOLO 1147 3 00:46:48 00:40:48 1146

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1147 3 00:47:00 00:40:59 1150

4 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1147 3 00:47:50 00:41:42 1171

5 4873 Mick Ogle SOLO 1147 3 00:48:40 00:42:26 1191

6 1395 Stuart Oborn Lesley Sarjantson RS 200 1051 2 00:36:48 00:52:31 1351

11 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1099 RET

11 5146 Keith Meekings SOLO 1147 RET

11 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1119 RET

11 5000 Mark Savill SOLO 1147 RET


